

### **California Fishing Passport Program**

#### Official Educational Partner Agreement and Application

(For non-profit organizations, fishing clubs, scouts, schools, etc.)



Educational Partner		Applicant name (Primary Contact):		
Address		City	State	Zip
Phone	E-mail		Fax	

Official California Fishing Passport Program Educational Partners agree to abide by the following guidelines, requirements and ethical fishing standards:

- Provide California Fishing Passports free of charge to anglers who possess a valid annual California fishing license, and to children under the age of 16, upon request
- Provide California Finfish and Shellfish Identification Books free of charge (at your discretion). No money/compensation may be collected for the books.
- Prior to stamping Fishing Passports, confirm each fish species or witness signature
- Educate fellow anglers about the California Fishing Passport program
- Educate fellow anglers regarding ethical fishing practices and standards

With this approved and signed document, the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) agrees to provide official Educational Partners the opportunity to obtain the following items:

- Official Educational Partner Package (Fishing Passports; California Finfish and Shellfish Identification Books; listing on the California Fishing Passport website as an Official Educational Partner).
- California Fishing Passport stamp

A breach of this contract by either agreement will be in effect from	party will be grounds	s for termination of this agreement. The to	
Signed and Dated this	(date) Day of	(date)	
	CDFW Fishing Passport Program		
	California	a Fishing Passport Educational Supporter	

Note: When this agreement expires, the Educational Partner may re-apply to CDFW for continued status. Upon successful application, the benefits and expectations stated in this Contract will be renewed for another term.

#### Mail this application to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife California Fishing Passport Program Office of Communications, Education and Outreach P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090

For questions, please call (916) 322-8945



## **California Fishing Passport Program**





(For non-profit organizations, fishing clubs, scouts, schools, etc.)

Offic	ial Educational Partne	er Order No. (leave blank)	<del></del>
1) Purchaser (Primary	Contact):		
Business/Organization Name (if any):			
Shipping/Billing Addr	ess:		
City, State, Zip Code	: <u> </u>		
Phone and E-mail Action (e-mail Fax (optional):	ddress: optional)		
<ol><li>Official Supporter P you wish to purchas</li></ol>		es shipping). Place an ")	(" next to the Package
	al Partner Packages con not available at this time	tain Passports and Ident	ification books. Partial
Package A	Package B	Package C	Package D
25 Passports 25 I.D. Books	50 Passports 50 I.D. Books	90 Passports 90 I.D. Books	180 Passports 180 I.D. Books
For larger quantity orders, co	Lontact the Calif. Dept. of Fish	 and Wildlife Publications Offic	ce at (916) 322-8911
Payment may be mad	le via personal or cashie	er's check only. Please n	nake checks payable to:
Califo	rnia Wildlife Foundatio	on – CDFW Passport Ed	ducation
Identification Books fredicense, and to children	e of charge to all anglers less than 16 years of ag	orts and California Finfish is possessing a valid ann ge upon request. I will ur in Identification Books obt	ual California fishing
Signed		Date	9
5) Send this completed	order form along with p	ayment to:	

California Department of Fish and Wildlife
California Fishing Passport Program
Office of Communications, Education and Outreach
P.O. Box 944209
Sacramento, CA 94244-2090
(916) 322-8945

Allow 4 to 6 weeks for delivery. No COD or deliveries outside CA.

# CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE TO STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

## **California Fishing Passport Program**

## Official California Fishing Passport Stamping Agent Application Agreement



As an official Stamping Agent for the California Fishing Passport Program, I agree:

• To issue Passport stamps to each individual who presents an official California Fishing Passport book with documentation showing they have successfully caught each presented species (*Documentation may include either an angler photo with the correct species or a witness signature by someone present at the time of capture to confirm the catch.*)

Once this agreement is approved by the California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW):

- As a Stamping Agent you will be provided with an order form allowing you to order your own official personalized Passport stamp. It will be your responsibility to order your own stamp(s). Passport stamps may be used for Passport Program purposes only and the stamp is non-transferable.
- As a Stamping Agent, your business will be included on the CDFW website as an official California Fishing Passport Program Stamping Agent destination site.
- As a Stamping Agent, you will receive an official Stamping Agent window decal, if desired.

A breach of this contract by either party agreement will be in effect from	will be grounds for to	ermination of this agreement. The to
	(date)	(date)
Signed and Dated this Day of _		
		a Department of Fish and Wildlife Passport Program
	California	a Fishing Passport Stamping Agent

Note: When this agreement expires, the Official Stamping Agent may re-apply to CDFW for Official Stamping Agent status. Upon successful application, this Contract will be renewed for another term.

Mail this Application to:

California Department of Fish and Wildlife California Fishing Passport Program Office of Communications, Education and Outreach P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090 (916) 322-8945